DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CHILDREN'S DIVISION

P.O. BOX 88

JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI

May 9, 2023

TO: ALL CHILDREN'S DIVISION STAFF

FROM: Erica M Signars, Special Assistant Professional

Department of Social Services

SUBJECT: St. Luke's Hospital of Kansas City dba Crittenton Children's Center

10918 Elm Ave

Kansas City, MO 64134

The purpose of this memorandum is to inform staff that effective immediately, St. Luke's Hospital of Kansas City dba Crittenton Children's Center, has voluntarily closed its residential license. St. Luke's Hospital of Kansas City dba Crittenton Children's Center is a Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facility (PRTF) and is exempt from residential licensure.

Please feel free to contact Jennifer Richter, Residential Licensing Manager, Residential Program Unit, at <u>Jennifer.B.Richter@dss.mo.gov</u>, if you have any questions or comments regarding the residential closing.